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Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 1lyr change 5yr change
# % # % # % # % # % 2010t0 2011 2007 to 2011
Student Data*
Undergraduate Headcount 3,130 97.6% 3,340 96.7% 3,419 96.3% 3,400 96.6% 3,319 96.8% -2.4% 6.0%
Undergraduate SCH 13,075 97.8% 14,052 97.1% 14,124 96.7% 13,817 97.0% 13,211 97.0% -4.4% 1.0%
Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours) 1,089.6 1,171.0 1,177.0 1,151.4 1,100.9
Post Baccalaureate Headcount 78 2.4% 98 2.8% 113 3.2% 113 3.2% 110 3.2% -2.7% 41.0%
Post Baccalaureate SCH 288 2.2% 367 2.5% 438  3.0% 411 2.9% 414  3.0% 0.7% 43.8%
Post Baccalaureate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours) 24.0 30.6 36.5 34.3 345
Graduate Headcount 0 0.0% 16 0.5% 17 0.5% 6 0.2% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
Graduate SCH 0 0.0% 51 0.4% 51  0.3% 21 0.1% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 9 Hours) 0.0 5.7 5.7 2.3 0.0
Grand Total Headcount 3,208 3,454 3,549 3,519 3,429 -2.6% 6.9%
Grand Total SCH 13,363 14,470 14,613 14,249 13,625 -4.4% 2.0%
Ethnicity 2
White 854 26.6% 876 25.4% 885 24.9% 818 23.2% 739 21.6% -9.7% -13.5%
Undergraduate 826 26.4% 841 25.2% 853 24.9% 784 23.1% 711 21.4% -9.3% -13.9%
Post Baccalaureate 28 35.9% 29 29.6% 26 23.0% 31 27.4% 28 25.5% -9.7% 0.0%
Graduate 0 0.0% 6 37.5% 6 35.3% 3 50.0% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
Black 749 23.3% 824 23.9% 901 25.4% 1,014 28.8% 985 28.7% -2.9% 31.5%
Undergraduate 725 23.2% 794 23.8% 863 25.2% 994 29.2% 952 28.7% -4.2% 31.3%
Post Baccalaureate 24 30.8% 25 25.5% 32 28.3% 19 16.8% 33 30.0% 73.7% 37.5%
Graduate 0 - 5 31.3% 6 35.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
Hispanic 1,099 34.3% 1,190 34.5% 1,191 33.6% 1,223 34.8% 1,223 35.7% 0.0% 11.3%
Undergraduate 1,092 34.9% 1,167 34.9% 1,167 34.1% 1,190 35.0% 1,194 36.0% 0.3% 9.3%
Post Baccalaureate 7  9.0% 19 19.4% 20 17.7% 32 28.3% 29 26.4% -9.4% 314.3%
Graduate 0 0.0% 4 25.0% 4 23.5% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
Asian or Pacific Islander 408 12.7% 438 12.7% 446  12.6% 390 11.1% 384 11.2% -1.5% -5.9%
Undergraduate 393 12.6% 419 12.5% 416 12.2% 362 10.6% 366 11.0% 1.1% -6.9%
Post Baccalaureate 15 19.2% 19 19.4% 30 26.5% 27 23.9% 18 16.4% -33.3% 20.0%
Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% -100.0% -
American Indian 10 0.3% 7  0.2% 7  0.2% 12 0.3% 13 0.4% 8.3% 30.0%
Undergraduate 9 0.3% 6 0.2% 7  0.2% 11 0.3% 13 0.4% 18.2% 44.4%
Post Baccalaureate 1 1.3% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 1  0.9% 0 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
International 88 2.7% 115 3.3% 111 3.1% 54  1.5% 67 2.0% 24.1% -23.9%
Undergraduate 85 2.7% 110 3.3% 106  3.1% 53 1.6% 66  2.0% 24.5% -22.4%
Post Baccalaureate 3 3.8% 4 41% 4  35% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0.0% -66.7%
Graduate 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 1 59% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -
Unknown 0 0.0% 4 0.1% 8 0.2% 8 0.2% 18  0.5% 125.0% -
Undergraduate 0 0.0% 3 0.1% 7  0.2% 6 0.2% 17 0.5% 183.3% -
Post Baccalaureate 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 2 1.8% 1 0.9% - -
Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -
Total 3,208 3,454 3,549 3,519 3,429
Undergraduate 3,130 3,340 3,419 3,400 3,319
Post Baccalaureate 78 98 113 113 110
Graduate 0 16 17 6 0

IComparative data is as of the same point

I Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.
2Beginning in 2011, ethnicity data has been split into a two question format. The information for 2011 is compiled into the old categories to enable comparison of data across time.

Summer |1l was named Summer |1 prior to 2010, it refers to the 5-week session that begins in July.
Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.




D University of Houston
DCOWNTOWN

Published by the Office of Institutional Research

& Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

Gender

Female
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Male
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Total
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Student Type

New Freshmen (High Schl & GED Only)

UG New College Transfers
UG Continuing
UG Returning

UG High School students (dual credit)

UG Other
Total Undergraduate

PB New

PB Transfers

PB Continuing

PB Returning

Total Post Baccalaureate

New Masters (including Progression)
Continuing Masters

Returning Masters

Total Graduate

Average Age
UG Average Age
PB Average Age
GR Average Age

Comparative data is as of the same point

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

SUMMER Il SEMESTER: 2007-2011
FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

2007 2008
# % # %
1,914 59.7% 2,139 61.9%
1,877 60.0% 2,073 62.1%
37 47.4% 54 55.1%
0 0.0% 12 75.0%
1,294 40.3% 1,315 38.1%
1,253 40.0% 1,267 37.9%
41 52.6% 44 44.9%
0 0.0% 4 25.0%
3,208 3,454
3,130 3,340
78 98
0 16
12 0.4% 9 0.3%
138 4.4% 135  4.0%
2,875 91.9% 3,065 91.8%
102 3.3% 131 3.9%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 0.1% 0 0.0%
3,130 3,340
4  51% 19 19.4%
5 6.4% 13 13.3%
66 84.6% 57 58.2%
3 3.8% 9  9.2%
78 98
0 - 0 0.0%
0 - 16 100.0%
0 - 0 0.0%
0 16
28.1 28.0
28.0 28.1
33.7 31.3
N/A 36.5

7/19/2011

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

2009 2010 2011
# % # % #

2,207 62.2% 2,298 65.3% 2,151
2,141 62.6% 2,230 65.6% 2,097
53 46.9% 65 57.5% 54
13 76.5% 3 50.0% 0
1,342 37.8% 1,221 34.7% 1,278
1,278 37.4% 1,170 34.4% 1,222
60 53.1% 48 42.5% 56
4  23.5% 3 50.0% 0
3,549 3,519 3,429
3,419 3,400 3,319
113 113 110
17 6 0
25  0.7% 14  0.4% 16
130 3.8% 106  3.1% 120
3,139 91.8% 3,200 94.1% 3,103
124  3.6% 80 2.4% 80
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
3,419 3,400 3,319
13 11.5% 7  6.2% 9
8 7.1% 9 8.0% 13
87 77.0% 88 77.9% 83
5 44% 9 8.0% 5
113 113 110
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
17 100.0% 5 83.3% 0
0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0
17 6 0
28.3 28.4 28.4
28.1 28.3 28.2
31.3 32.3 33.4
36.5 343 N/A

62.7%
63.2%
49.1%

0.0%
37.3%
36.8%
50.9%

0.0%

0.5%
3.6%
93.5%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%

8.2%
11.8%
75.5%

4.5%

1lyr change 5yr change

2010 to 2011

-6.4%
-6.0%
-16.9%
-100.0%
4.7%
4.4%
16.7%
-100.0%

14.3%
13.2%
-3.0%

0.0%

-2.4%

28.6%
44.4%
-5.7%
-44.4%
-2.7%

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

2007 to 2011

12.4%
11.7%
45.9%
-1.2%
-2.5%
36.6%

33.3%
-13.0%
7.9%
-21.6%

-100.0%
6.0%

125.0%
160.0%
25.8%
66.7%
41.0%
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Course Data - Semester Credit Hours (SCH)*

Undergraduate *
Day (On Campus)
Night (On Campus)
Other (On Campus)
Off Campus
Tape
Online 2
Total Undergraduate

Graduate *
Day (On Campus)
Night (On Campus)
Weekend (On Campus)
Other (On Campus)
Off Campus
Online ?
Total Graduate

SUMMER Il SEMESTER: 2007-2011
FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

2007 2008 2009

7/19/2011
Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

2010 2011 1lyr change 5yr change

2010 to 2011 2007 to 2011

Distance Education - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) by Location ®

Undergraduate
Lone Star College-Cy Fair - Face to Face
Lone Star College-Kingwood - Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands) - Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands) - ITV
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - Face to Face
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - ITV
UHD Northwest - Face to Face
Sugarland - Face to Face
Sugarland - ITV
Tape
Online
Other Off Campus Locations - Face to Face
Grand Total Undergraduate All Locations

Graduate
Online *
Grand Total Graduate All Locations

Hybrid Courses - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) *

Undergraduate
Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - On Campus - ITV
Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV
Total

Graduate
Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - On Campus - ITV
Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV
Total

7271 544% 7,210 50.0% 6996 480% 6708 47.1% 6213 456% 7.4% -14.6%
4,083 305% 4641 322% 4263 293% 4,059 285% 3,176 23.3% -21.8% -22.2%
74 0.6% 120 0.8% 117 0.8% 113 0.8% 189 1.4% 67.3%  155.4%
747 5.6% 783 5.4% 597 4.1% 462 3.2% 666  4.9% 44.2% -10.8%
87  0.7% 87  0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -100.0%
1,107 83% 1,578 10.9% 2,580 17.8% 2,886 20.3% 3,381 24.8% 17.2%  205.4%
13,369 14,419 14,562 14,228 13,625 -4.2% 1.9%
0 - 42 82.4% 30 58.8% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
0 - 0 0.0% 18 35.3% 9 42.9% 0 - -100.0% -
0 - 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
0 - 6 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
0 - 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
0 - 3 59% 3 59% 12 57.1% 0 - -100.0% -
0 51 51 21 0 -100.0% -
123 6.3% 183 7.5% 201 6.3% 147 4.4% 159 3.9% 8.2% 29.3%
0 0.0% 9%  3.9% 177 5.6% 126 3.8% 120 3.0% -4.8% -
123 6.3% 237 9.7% 51 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -100.0%
54 2.8% 72 2.9% 45 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -100.0%
0 0.0% 0 3.7% 36 11% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -
111 5.7% 105 4.3% 87  2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -100.0%
N/A - 0 - N/A - 189 - 387  96%  104.8% -
225 11.6% 0 - N/A - N/A - N/A - - -
111 5.7% 0 - N/A - N/A - N/A - - -
87  45% 87  3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -100.0%
1,107 57.0% 1578 645% 2,589 81.3% 23886 8620 3,381 83.5% 17.2%  205.4%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -
1,941 2,448 3,186 3,348 2,047 209%  108.5%
0 - 3 100.0% 3 25.0% 12 100.0% 0 - - -
0 3 3 12 0 -100.0% -
N/A - 498 55.5% 840 83.6% 753 834% 2,019 86.1%  168.1% -
N/A - 9% 10.7% 84  8.4% 54 6.0% 0 00%  -100.0% -
N/A - 270 30.1% 66 6.6% 9 10.6% 327 13.9%  240.6% -
N/A - 33 3.7% 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% - -
N/A 897 1,005 903 2,346 159.8% -
N/A - 0 - 48 100.0% 9 100.0% 0 - -100.0% -
N/A - 0 - 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
N/A - 0 - 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
N/A - 0 - 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 - - -
N/A 0 48 9 0 -100.0% -

[ Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.

¥ The Online hours do not include interactive television (ITV) courses.
Distance includes all courses for all campus codes except Downtown.

i Hybrid courses were first offered in Spring 2008. They are included in the appropriate category of the Course Data section. On campus by when they are offered and Off Campus in the Off Campus category.
Hybrid courses utilize both face-to-face and online delivery. Students receive at least 51% of total contact hours through face-to-face meetings at regularly scheduled times throughout the semester.

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.
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SUMMER | SEMESTER: 2007-2011
FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY
Asian or
Pacific
Total White Black | Hispanic | Islander |Am Indian | International | Unknown
First Time in College (FTIC) Freshman 15 3 3 3 2 0 4 0
Junior 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
All 16 3 3 4 2 0 4 0
Undergraduate Freshman 9 1 3 1 4 0 0 0
Transfers Sophomore 9 4 4 0 0 1 0 0
Junior 29 7 12 7 2 0 1 0
Senior 43 12 10 9 11 0 1 0
Post Bac 12 5 5 1 0 0 1 0
All 102 29 34 18 17 1 3 0
New Post Baccalaureate Post Bac 9 0 4 3 2 0 0 0
New Transient / New Special 31 8 10 6 4 1 1 1
Continuing Transient/Continuing Special 26 7 9 5 2 0 0 3
Continuing Students Freshman 172 25 49 80 15 1 1 1
Sophomore 239 39 68 93 29 0 7 3
Junior 546 119 176 200 42 1 5 3
Senior 2,123 471 574 774 246 9 44 5
Post Bac 80 21 23 21 14 0 0 1
All 3,160 675 890 1,168 346 11 57 13
Returning Students Freshman 7 0 3 3 1 0 0 0
Sophomore 5 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
Junior 22 4 10 5 2 0 1 0
Senior 46 11 18 9 6 0 1 1
Post Bac 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
All 85 17 35 19 11 0 2 1
GRAND TOTAL All 3,429 739 985| 1,223 384 13 67 18
ALL STUDENTS Freshman 215 34 60 88 24 2 5 2
Sophomore 262 45 80 95 30 1 7 4
Junior 612 137 201 215 47 1 8 3
Senior 2,230 495 611 796 265 9 46 8
Post Bac 110 28 33 29 18 0 1 1
All 3,429 739 985 1,223 384 13 67 18

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.
This page counts non-degree-seeking students in the Transient categories. This causes the Transfer totals to differ from the second page. The second page reports students as Transfer whether

or not they are degree-seeking.




