

Published by the Office of Institutional Research & Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

7/19/2011

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

SUMMER III SEMESTER: 2007-2011 FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

	2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		1yr change	5yr change
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	2010 to 2011	2007 to 2011
Student Data ¹												
Undergraduate Headcount	3,130	97.6%	3,340	96.7%	3,419	96.3%	3,400	96.6%	3,319	96.8%	-2.4%	6.0%
Undergraduate SCH	13,075	97.8%	14,052	97.1%	14,124	96.7%	13,817	97.0%	13,211	97.0%	-4.4%	1.0%
Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)	1,089.6		1,171.0		1,177.0		1,151.4		1,100.9			
Post Baccalaureate Headcount	78	2.4%	98	2.8%	113	3.2%	113	3.2%	110	3.2%	-2.7%	41.0%
Post Baccalaureate SCH	288	2.2%	367	2.5%	438	3.0%	411	2.9%	414	3.0%	0.7%	43.8%
Post Baccalaureate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)	24.0		30.6		36.5		34.3		34.5			
Graduate Headcount	0	0.0%	16	0.5%	17	0.5%	6	0.2%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Graduate SCH	0	0.0%	51	0.4%	51	0.3%	21	0.1%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 9 Hours)	0.0		5.7		5.7		2.3		0.0			
Grand Total Headcount	3,208		3,454		3,549		3,519		3,429		-2.6%	6.9%
Grand Total SCH	13,363		14,470		14,613		14,249		13,625		-4.4%	2.0%
Ethnicity ²												
White	854	26.6%	876	25.4%	885	24.9%	818	23.2%	739	21.6%	-9.7%	-13.5%
Undergraduate	826	26.4%	841	25.2%	853	24.9%	784	23.1%	711	21.4%	-9.3%	-13.9%
Post Baccalaureate	28	35.9%	29	29.6%	26	23.0%	31	27.4%	28	25.5%	-9.7%	0.0%
Graduate	0	0.0%	6	37.5%	6	35.3%	3	50.0%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Black	749	23.3%	824	23.9%	901	25.4%	1,014	28.8%	985	28.7%	-2.9%	31.5%
Undergraduate	725	23.2%	794	23.8%	863	25.2%	994	29.2%	952	28.7%	-4.2%	31.3%
Post Baccalaureate	24	30.8%	25	25.5%	32	28.3%	19	16.8%	33	30.0%	73.7%	37.5%
Graduate	0	-	5	31.3%	6	35.3%	1	16.7%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Hispanic	1,099	34.3%	1,190	34.5%	1,191	33.6%	1,223	34.8%	1,223	35.7%	0.0%	11.3%
Undergraduate	1,092	34.9%	1,167	34.9%	1,167	34.1%	1,190	35.0%	1,194	36.0%	0.3%	9.3%
Post Baccalaureate	7	9.0%	19	19.4%	20	17.7%	32	28.3%	29	26.4%	-9.4%	314.3%
Graduate	0	0.0%	4	25.0%	4	23.5%	1	16.7%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Asian or Pacific Islander	408	12.7%	438	12.7%	446	12.6%	390	11.1%	384	11.2%	-1.5%	-5.9%
Undergraduate	393	12.6%	419	12.5%	416	12.2%	362	10.6%	366	11.0%	1.1%	-6.9%
Post Baccalaureate	15	19.2%	19	19.4%	30	26.5%	27	23.9%	18	16.4%	-33.3%	20.0%
Graduate	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	16.7%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
American Indian	10	0.3%	7	0.2%	7	0.2%	12	0.3%	13	0.4%	8.3%	30.0%
Undergraduate	9	0.3%	6	0.2%	7	0.2%	11	0.3%	13	0.4%	18.2%	44.4%
Post Baccalaureate	1	1.3%	1	1.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.9%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-100.0%
International	88	2.7%	115	3.3%	111	3.1%	54	1.5%	67	2.0%	24.1%	-23.9%
Undergraduate	85	2.7%	110	3.3%	106	3.1%	53	1.6%	66	2.0%	24.5%	-22.4%
Post Baccalaureate	3	3.8%	4	4.1%	4	3.5%	1	0.9%	1	0.9%	0.0%	-66.7%
Graduate	0	0.0%	1	6.3%	1	5.9%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-
Unknown	0	0.0%	4	0.1%	8	0.2%	8	0.2%	18	0.5%	125.0%	-
Undergraduate	0	0.0%	3	0.1%	7	0.2%	6	0.2%	17	0.5%	183.3%	-
Post Baccalaureate	0	0.0%	1	1.0%	1	0.9%	2	1.8%	1	0.9%	-	-
Graduate	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-
Total	3,208		3,454		3,549		3,519		3,429			
Undergraduate	3,130		3,340		3,419		3,400		3,319			
Post Baccalaureate	78		98		113		113		110			
Graduate	0		16		17		6		0			

Comparative data is as of the same point

¹Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.

²Beginning in 2011, ethnicity data has been split into a two question format. The information for 2011 is compiled into the old categories to enable comparison of data across time.

tummer III was named Summer II prior to 2010, it refers to the 5-week session that begins in July.

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.



Published by the Office of Institutional Research & Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

7/19/2011

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

SUMMER III SEMESTER: 2007-2011 FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

	2007		2008		200			.010 20		1	1yr change	5yr change
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	2010 to 2011	2007 to 201
Gender												
Female	1,914	59.7%	2,139	61.9%	2,207	62.2%	2,298	65.3%	2,151	62.7%	-6.4%	12.4%
Undergraduate	1,877	60.0%	2,073	62.1%	2,141	62.6%	2,230	65.6%	2,097	63.2%	-6.0%	11.79
Post Baccalaureate	37	47.4%	54	55.1%	53	46.9%	65	57.5%	54	49.1%	-16.9%	45.9%
Graduate	0	0.0%	12	75.0%	13	76.5%	3	50.0%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	
Male	1,294	40.3%	1,315	38.1%	1,342	37.8%	1,221	34.7%	1,278	37.3%	4.7%	-1.2%
Undergraduate	1,253	40.0%	1,267	37.9%	1,278	37.4%	1,170	34.4%	1,222	36.8%	4.4%	-2.5%
Post Baccalaureate	41	52.6%	44	44.9%	60	53.1%	48	42.5%	, 56	50.9%	16.7%	36.6%
Graduate	0	0.0%	4	25.0%	4	23.5%	3	50.0%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	
Total	3,208		3,454		3,549		3,519		3,429			
Undergraduate	3.130		3,340		3,419		3,400		3,319			
Post Baccalaureate	78		98		113		113		110			
Graduate	0		16		17		6		0			
Student Type												
New Freshmen (High Schl & GED Only)	12	0.4%	9	0.3%	25	0.7%	14	0.4%	16	0.5%	14.3%	33.3%
UG New College Transfers	138	4.4%	135	4.0%	130	3.8%	106	3.1%	120	3.6%	13.2%	-13.0%
UG Continuing	2,875	91.9%	3,065	91.8%	3,139	91.8%	3,200	94.1%	3,103	93.5%	-3.0%	7.9%
UG Returning	102	3.3%	131	3.9%	124	3.6%	80	2.4%	80	2.4%	0.0%	-21.6%
UG High School students (dual credit)	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	
UG Other	3	0.1%	0	0.0%	1	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
Total Undergraduate	3,130		3,340		3,419		3,400		3,319		-2.4%	6.0%
PB New	4	5.1%	19	19.4%	13	11.5%	7	6.2%	9	8.2%	28.6%	125.0%
PB Transfers	5	6.4%	13	13.3%	8	7.1%	9	8.0%	13	11.8%	44.4%	160.0%
PB Continuing	66	84.6%	57	58.2%	87	77.0%	88	77.9%	83	75.5%	-5.7%	25.8%
PB Returning	3	3.8%	9	9.2%	5	4.4%	9	8.0%	5	4.5%	-44.4%	66.7%
Total Post Baccalaureate	78		98		113		113		110		-2.7%	41.0%
New Masters (including Progression)	0	-	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	
Continuing Masters	0	-	16	100.0%	17	100.0%	5	83.3%	0	-	-100.0%	
Returning Masters	0		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	16.7%	0	-	-100.0%	
Total Graduate	0		16		17		6		0		-100.0%	
			28.0		28.3		28.4		28.4			
Average Age	28.1											
Average Age UG Average Age	28.1 28.0		28.1		28.1		28.3		28.2			
			28.1 31.3		28.1 31.3		28.3 32.3		28.2 33.4			

Comparative data is as of the same point Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.



& Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

7/19/2011

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

SUMMER III SEMESTER: 2007-2011 FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

	, 200 ⁻	7	200 #	8	200	9	201 	0	201 [°]	1	1yr change 2010 to 2011	5yr change 2007 to 2011
Course Data - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) ¹	"	76	"	76	"	76		76	#	76	2010 10 2011	2007 10 2011
Undergraduate ¹												
Day (On Campus)	7.271	54.4%	7,210	50.0%	6,996	48.0%	6.708	47.1%	6,213	45.6%	-7.4%	-14.6%
Night (On Campus)	4.083	30.5%	4,641	32.2%	4,263	29.3%	4,059	28.5%	3,176	23.3%	-21.8%	-22.2%
Other (On Campus)	74	0.6%	120	0.8%	117	0.8%	113	0.8%	189	1.4%	67.3%	155.4%
Off Campus	747	5.6%	783	5.4%	597	4.1%	462	3.2%	666	4.9%	44.2%	-10.8%
Таре	87	0.7%	87	0.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
Online ²	1,107	8.3%	1,578	10.9%	2,589	17.8%	2,886	20.3%	3,381	24.8%	17.2%	205.4%
Total Undergraduate	13,369	_	14,419		14,562		14,228	_	13,625		-4.2%	1.9%
Graduate ¹												
Day (On Campus)	0	-	42	82.4%	30	58.8%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-
Night (On Campus)	0	-	0	0.0%	18	35.3%	9	42.9%	0	-	-100.0%	-
Weekend (On Campus)	0	-	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-
Other (On Campus)	0	-	6	11.8%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-
Off Campus	0	-	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-
Online ²	0		3	5.9%	3	5.9%	12	57.1%	0	-	-100.0%	-
Total Graduate	0		51		51		21		0		-100.0%	-
Distance Education - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) b Undergraduate	y Location ³	2										
Lone Star College-Cy Fair - Face to Face	123	6.3%	183	7.5%	201	6.3%	147	4.4%	159	3.9%	8.2%	29.3%
Lone Star College-Kingwood - Face to Face	0	0.0%	96	3.9%	177	5.6%	126	3.8%	120	3.0%	-4.8%	-
University Center (Woodlands) - Face to Face	123	6.3%	237	9.7%	51	1.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
University Center (Woodlands) - ITV	54	2.8%	72	2.9%	45	1.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - Face to Face	0	0.0%	90	3.7%	36	1.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - ITV	111	5.7%	105	4.3%	87	2.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
UHD Northwest - Face to Face	N/A	-	0	-	N/A	-	189	-	387	9.6%	104.8%	-
Sugarland - Face to Face	225	11.6%	0	-	N/A	-	N/A	-	N/A	-	-	-
Sugarland - ITV	111	5.7%	0	-	N/A	-	N/A	-	N/A	-	-	-
Таре	87	4.5%	87	3.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-100.0%
Online ²	1,107	57.0%	1,578	64.5%	2,589	81.3%	2,886	86.2%	3,381	83.5%	17.2%	205.4%
Other Off Campus Locations - Face to Face	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-
Grand Total Undergraduate All Locations	1,941		2,448		3,186		3,348		4,047		20.9%	108.5%
Graduate Online ²	0		2	100.09/	2	25.0%	10	100.0%	0			
Grand Total Graduate All Locations	0		<u> </u>	100.0%	<u>3</u> 3	25.0%	12	100.0%	0	-	-100.0%	-
Hybrid Courses - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) ⁴												
Undergraduate												
Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face	N/A	-	498	55.5%	840	83.6%	753	83.4%	2.019	86.1%	168.1%	-
Hybrid - On Campus - ITV	N/A	-	96	10.7%	84	8.4%	54	6.0%	0	0.0%	-100.0%	-
Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face	N/A	-	270	30.1%	66	6.6%	96	10.6%	327	13.9%	240.6%	-
Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV	N/A		33	3.7%	15	1.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	-	-
Total	N/A		897		1,005		903		2,346		159.8%	-
Graduate												
Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face	N/A	-	0	-		100.0%		100.0%	0	-	-100.0%	-
Hybrid - On Campus - ITV	N/A	-	0	-	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-
Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV	N/A N/A	-	0	-	0	0.0% 0.0%	0	0.0% 0.0%	0	-	-	-
Total	N/A		<u> </u>	-	48	0.0 /0	9	0.0 /0	0	-	-100.0%	-
i otai	IN/A		J		40		9		U		-100.0%	-

¹Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures. ² The Online hours do not include interactive television (ITV) courses.

³Distance includes all courses for all campus codes except Downtown.

⁴ Hybrid courses were first offered in Spring 2008. They are included in the appropriate category of the *Course Data* section. On campus by when they are offered and Off Campus in the Off Campus category. Hybrid courses utilize both face-to-face and online delivery. Students receive at least 51% of total contact hours through face-to-face meetings at regularly scheduled times throughout the semester. *Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.*



7/19/2011

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

Published by the Office of Institutional Research & Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

SUMMER I SEMESTER: 2007-2011 FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

		Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Asian or Pacific Islander	Am Indian	International	Unknown
First Time in College (FTIC)	Freshman	15	3	3	3	2	0	4	0
	Junior	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	C
	All	16	3	3	4	2	0	4	0
Undergraduate	Freshman	9	1	3	1	4	0	0	C
Transfers	Sophomore	9	4	4	0	0	1	0	C
	Junior	29	7	12	7	2	0	1	C
	Senior	43	12	10	9	11	0	1	C
	Post Bac	12	5	5	1	0	0	1	C
	All	102	29	34	18	17	1	3	C
New Post Baccalaureate Post Bac		9	0	4	3	2	0	0	C
New Transient / New Special		31	8	10	6	4	1	1	1
Continuing Transient/Continuing Special		26	7	9	5	2	0	0	3
Continuing Students	Freshman	172	25	49	80	15	1	1	1
	Sophomore	239	39	68	93	29	0	7	3
	Junior	546	119	176	200	42	1	5	3
	Senior	2,123	471	574	774	246	9	44	5
	Post Bac	80	21	23	21	14	0	0	1
	All	3,160	675	890	1,168	346	11	57	13
Returning Students	Freshman	7	0	3	3	1	0	0	C
	Sophomore	5	0	4	1	0	0	0	C
	Junior	22	4	10	5	2	0	1	C
	Senior	46	11	18	9	6	0	1	1
	Post Bac	5	2	0	1	2	0		C
	All	85	17	35	19	11	0		1
GRAND TOTAL	All	3,429	739	985	1,223	384	13	67	18
		-							
ALL STUDENTS	Freshman	215	34	60	88	24	2	5	2
	Sophomore	262	45	80	95	30	1	7	2
	Junior	612	137	201	215	47	1	8	63
	Senior	2,230	495	611	796	265	9	46	8
	Post Bac	110	28	33	29	18	0	1	1
	All	3,429	739	985	1,223	384	13	67	18

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

This page counts non-degree-seeking students in the Transient categories. This causes the Transfer totals to differ from the second page. The second page reports students as Transfer whether or not they are degree-seeking.